is not handling your FMLA request appropriately, please contact Human Resources for 
guidance. 

Employee Eligibility 
To qualify for FMLA leave, an employee must: 

• Have worked for GreenState for at least twelve (12) months within the preceding seven (7) 
years (limited exceptions apply);*  

• Have completed at least one-thousand two hundred and fifty (1,250) hours of work for 
GreenState over the preceding twelve (12) months; and  

• Be employed at, report to, or receive assignments from a location where there are at least 
fifty (50) employees within seventy-five (75) miles. 

*Note: The twelve (12) months of employment do not need to be consecutive.